liabilities, divided by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock. Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and
substantial dilution. After giving effect to (1) the conversion of all of our preferred stock into 24,332,186 shares of common stock prior to the
completion of this offering, (2) the sale of 4,500,000 shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, (3) the concurrent private placements to GSK and Techne of $7.0 million and $5.0
million of our common stock, respectively, and (4) the automatic conversion of the convertible note held by Techne at a conversion price equal
to the initial public offering price, in each case at an assumed initial public offering price of $10.00 per share, our pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2011 was approximately $118.4 million, or approximately $3.36 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.79 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $6.64 per share to investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 10.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2011 assuming the conversion of the preferred stock
into common stock $ 1.99
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to pro forma transactions described in the preceding
paragraph other than the offering 0.58

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2011 $ 2.57
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.79

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.36

Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering $ 6.64

Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $10.00 per share would increase or decrease, respectively, our pro
forma as adjusted net tangible book value by approximately $4.2 million, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share by
approximately $0.12 per share and the dilution to investors purchasing shares in this offering by approximately $0.12 per share, assuming the
number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2011, the differences between the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders (giving effect to each of
the pro forma transactions described in the first paragraph of this section other than the offering) and by investors participating in this offering,
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, at an assumed initial public offering price of
$10.00 per share.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 30,754,914 87.2% $ 188,495,547 80.7% $ 6.13
Investors participating in this offering 4,500,000 12.8 45,000,000 19.3 10.00

Total 35,254,914 100.0% $ 233,495,547 100.0%

Edgar Filing: ChemoCentryx, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 73

47

Edgar Filing: ChemoCentryx, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after this offering and the concurrent private placements to GSK and Techne is based
on the number of shares outstanding as of September 30, 2011 and excludes the following:

� 4,172,318 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options having a weighted-average exercise price
of $4.72 per share;

� 159,500 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants having an exercise price of $5.20 per share;